
NPR 
Reach the Star 

1 

2 

3 

4 

College of Engineering & Technology AUTONOMOUS 
Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade | Recognized by UGC under 2 () 

6 

7 

NPR 

8 

9 

SIN 

This is to certify that the college has implemented the Choice Based Curriculum 
System (CBCS) from regulation 2023 onwards for all the offered programmes. 

Programme Name 

B.E. Civil Engineering 

B.E. Electrical and 

Electronics Engineering 
B.E. Computer Science 
and Engineering 
B.E. Electronics and 
Communication 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Engineering 
B.E. Mechanical 

Engineering 
B.Tech. Artificial 

Intelligence & Data 
Science 
B.Tech. Information 

Technology 

A 

M.E. VLSI Design 

GRADE 

ACCREDITEO 8Y 

Master of Business 
Administration 

GE E OF ENGG. 

NAAC 

Year of 
Introduction 

2010 

2008 

2008 

2008 

2009 

2022 

Aporoved by All India Council 
for Technical Education, New Delh1 

2022 

Affiliated to Anna University. 
Chennai 

2012 

2009 

Principal:73734 44449 | 0ffice:89735 55559 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Status of Status of 

implementation implementation 
of CBCS/ECS of CBCS/ECS 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Ko900 

Date:10.12.2024 

Yes 

Yes 

2023 

2023 

2023 

2023 

2023 

2023 

2023 

An I50 9001 2015 

Certified Ingtitution 

2023 

INSTITUTIONS 
INNOVATION COUNCIL 
Mnstr ot fdatgn itate! 

2023 

NPR Nagar, Natham, Dindigul - 624 401, Tamil Nadu, India. 
9 Ph:04544 - 246501, 502 | Admin. : 73734 44441, 8973444441 

Web:www.nprcolleges.org lE-mail : nprgi@nprcolleges.org 

Dr.BMARITHU KANNAS, MB,PA.D., 
Prtietpal 

R College of Bagtreering ad Techaobr 
Atrm, nagap A 401 

www.prcet.org 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

