







College of Engineering & Technology AUTONOMOUS

Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade | Recognized by UGC under 2 (f) Principal: 73734 44449 | Office: 89735 55559

Date:10.12.2024

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the college has implemented the Choice Based Curriculum System (CBCS) from regulation 2023 onwards for all the offered programmes.

S/N	Programme Name	Year of Introduction	Status of implementation of CBCS/ECS	Status of implementation of CBCS/ECS
1	B.E. Civil Engineering	2010	Yes	2023
2	B.E. Electrical and Electronics Engineering	2008	Yes	2023
3	B.E. Computer Science and Engineering	2008	Yes	2023
4	B.E. Electronics and Communication Engineering	2008	Yes	2023
5	B.E. Mechanical Engineering	2009	Yes	2023
6	B.Tech. Artificial Intelligence & Data Science	2022	Yes	2023
7	B.Tech. Information Technology	2022	Yes	2023
8	M.E. VLSI Design	2012	Yes	2023
9	Master of Business Administration	2009	Yes	2023



Dr.B. MAROTHU KANNAN, MB., Ph.D.,

Principal

MPR College of Engineering and Technolog Natham, Mindigation 024 401

NPR Nagar, Natham, Dindigul - 624 401, Tamil Nadu, India. Ph : 04544 - 246 501, 502 | Admin. : 73734 44441, 8973444441 Web : www.nprcolleges.org | E-mail : nprgi@nprcolleges.org